2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021 Federal Signal Corporation.     M2040 | 1021
Siren
Q-Siren®
FEATURES
•	 The sound of the Q-Siren is a registered
trademark of Federal Signal Corporation
•	 The distinct sound provides recognizable long-
distance warning

YEARS
3
HOW TO ORDER
Q2B-012NNSD Q2B, mechanical siren, Chrome, recess mount
Q2B-012PSD Q2B, mechanical siren, Chrome, pedestal mount
ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)
Q-MT Kit, Q2B, bracket for recess mounting Q2B siren
Q2FSK Kit, Q2B, foot switch
Q2B-SWKIT Kit, Q2B, Solenoid and Foot Switch
10
60ϒ
10ϒ R  MIN.
PLUS TRIM IF USED
PLUS TRIM IF
USED
BUMPER CUTOUT
VIEW FROM INSIDE
BUMPER
R MIN IF FULL CIRCLE
PLUS TRIM IF USED
0.034"
0.040"
CENTERLINE IF FULL
CIRCLE USED
NOTE !!
8.44"
4.22"
PATTERN FOR
CARRIAGE BOLT
2.70"
TYP (4)
BUMPER CUT OUT FOR Q-SIREN
BUMPER
4.62"
3.330"
3.44" R MIN.
3.39"
1.35"
MINIMUM DISTANCE
TO START OF RADIUS
IN BUMPER
MOUNTING DIAGRAM FOR PEDESTAL MOUNT
BUMPER CUTOUT FOR Q-SIREN (Q-MT)
3 PLACES
0.39" Dia.
4.50"
1.69"
3.38"
4.5 in (11.4 cm)
3.4 in (8.6 cm)
1.7 in
(4.3 cm)
.39  in (1 cm)
SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT VOLTAGE 12 Vdc
OPERATING CURRENT 100 A
OPERATING TEMP. -22˚ to +149˚ F (-30˚ to +65˚ C)
SOUND OUTPUT 123 dB @ 10-ft
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HEIGHT 10.5 in (26.7 cm)
WIDTH 14.0 in (35.6 cm)
DIAMETER 10.0 in (25.4 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
49.0 lb (23.0 kg)